Product Certifications
NOTES:
1. Visit https://www.designlights.org/search/ to confirm qualification. Not all product variations are DLC qualified.
 1  1
Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS516151EN   page 1
February 08, 2024  2:46 PM

E=1050mA
F=1200mA 3
Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER: CCW-VA4-740-U-T4W-GM
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately)
F = Single Fuse (120V, 277V or 347V. Must Specify Voltage)
FF = Double Fuse (208, 240, or 480V. Must Specify Voltage)
10MSP = 10kV MOV Surge Protective Device
20MSP = 20kV MOV Surge Protective Device
20K = 20kV UL 1449 Fused Surge Protective Device
2L = Two Circuits 5, 6
L90 = Optics Rotated 90° Left 5
R90 = Optics Rotated 90° Right 5
HSS = House Side Shield (Factory Installed) 5, 9
C1 = 1/2" NPT Double Conduit Entry
C2 = 3/4" NPT Double Conduit Entry
HA = 50°C High Ambient Temperature 10
TR = Tamper Resistant Hardware
CC = Coastal Construction 11
DALI = DALI Driver
BPC = Button Type Photocontrol 12
PR = NEMA 3-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle 14
PR7 = NEMA 7-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle 14
AHD145 = After Hours Dim, 5 Hours 15
AHD245  = After Hours Dim, 6 Hours 15
AHD255 = After Hours Dim, 7 Hours 15
AHD355 = After Hours Dim, 8 Hours 15
MS/DIM-L08 = Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, Up to 8' Mounting Height 12, 16
MS/DIM-L20 = Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, 9' - 20' Mounting Height 12, 16
SPB1 = Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, BLE Interface, Up to 8' Mounting Height 12, 17
SPB2 = Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, BLE Interface, 8' - 20' Mounting Height 12, 17
WPS2XX = WaveLinx Pro, SR Driver, Dimming Motion and Daylight, WAC Programmable, 7’ - 15’ Mounting 12,
18, 19, 20; replace XX with sensor color (WH, BZ or BK)
WPS4XX = WaveLinx Pro, SR Driver, Dimming Motion and Daylight, WAC Programmable, 15’ - 40’ Mounting 12,
18, 19, 20; replace XX with sensor color (WH, BZ or BK)
UPL = Uplight fixture 5
FADC = Field Adjustable Dimming Control 25
NAT = Natatorium qualified 11
X = No surge protector
EMERGENCY OPTIONS (choose only one)
EBP = Emergency Battery Pack (Ambient Temp, 0° to 40°C) 7, 8, 13, 26
CBP = Cold Weather Emergency Battery Pack (Ambient Temp, -20° to 40°C) 7, 8, 13, 26
CBP-CEC = Cold Weather Emergency Battery Pack, CEC Compliant (Ambient Temp, -20° to 40°C) 7, 8, 13, 26
ITS = Internal Transfer Switch, UL Recognized Component  7, 13
OA/RA1013 = Photocontrol Shorting Cap
OA/RA1014 = NEMA Photocontrol - 120V
OA/RA1016 = NEMA Photocontrol - Multi-Tap 105-285V
OA/RA1201 = NEMA Photocontrol - 347V
OA/RA1027 = NEMA Photocontrol - 480V
WRGX = Wireguard for qty "X" Lightsquares 5
BB/CCXX = Back Box with 3/4 NPT (replace XX with color selection)
BB-BPC/CCXX = Back Box with 3/4 NPT and button PC (replace XX with color selection) 12, 25
LS/HSS = House Side Shield 5, 21
FSIR-100 = Wireless Configuration Tool for Motion Sensor 22
WOLC-7P-10A	= WaveLinx Outdoor Control Module (7-PIN) 23
BB-ZW/CCXX = Back Box with 3/4" NPT and Wavelinx enabled 4-PIN Twistlock Receptacle (replace XX